

BOARD OF ALDERMEN Meeting Briefs

DECEMBER 9, 2024 7:00 PM 1 GOVERNMENT CTR BALLWIN, MO 63011

MINUTES

The Board will approve the Minutes from the November 25, 2024 Board of Aldermen Meeting as submitted or amend them.

PRESENTATIONS

Chief John Bergfeld will present Sergeant Scott Stephens to the Board, who was recently promoted. The City will hold a public hearing on the 2025 budget.

LEGISLATION

Bill 5008 - AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ADOPTING AN OPERATIONS BUDGET OF ANTICIPATED CASH REVENUE AND CASH DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE GENERAL REVENUE FUND OF THE CITY OF BALLWIN, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025, PROVIDING FOR EXPENDITURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREOF.

This ordinance approves the 2025 operating budget for the City of Ballwin.

Bill 5009 - AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ADOPTING A BUDGET OF ANTICIPATED CASH REVENUE AND CASH DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM OF THE CITY OF BALLWIN, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025, PROVIDING FOR EXPENDITURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEROF.

This ordinance approves the 2025 capital budget for the City of Ballwin.

Bill 5010 - AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A USER AGREEMENT WITH THE ST. LOUIS COUNTY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION FOR SUBSCRIBER RADIOS FOR AN INTEROPERABLE RADIO SYSTEM FOR THE BALLWIN PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENTS.

This ordinance approves an agreement with St. Louis County to continue using the emergency radios and subsequent signals for the next 10 years.

MAYOR'S REPORT



BOARD OF ALDERMEN Meeting Briefs

DECEMBER 9, 2024 7:00 PM 1 GOVERNMENT CTR BALLWIN, MO 63011

CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT

ALDERMANIC COMMENTS